
IX KILÓMETRO VERTICAL DE LAS HURDES
KM VERTICAL

www.evedeport.es 6

Pos. Nombre Dorsal Club Tiempo

JUVENIL Masculino

1 Pablo De Diego 403 Todovertical+ 00:52:46

2 Diego Castellón García 402 Todovertical+ 01:03:38

JUNIOR Masculino

1 Felipe Neila Muñoz 15 CD. Paporros btt
trail 00:51:40

JUNIOR Femenino

1 Alicia Pañero Garrido 18 Club Atletismo
Almoharin 01:10:53

SENIOR Masculino

1 GUILLERMO MUÑOZ RAMOS 436 CANDELARIO
SALAMANCA 00:41:54

2 ÁLVARO GARCÍA HERNÁNDEZ 409 2007 TRAIL 00:44:29

3 Pedro Calderón 105 Ad atletismo
donbenito 00:45:49

4 José Antonio Arroyo Ramírez 103 A.d escalada el
berrocal 00:46:59

5 Ricardo Román García 79 Extremadura Sport
Club 00:47:52

6 Israel Díaz Sánchez 23 TEAM ISLA SPORT 00:50:11

7 Carlos González Menaya 48 Team Extremadura
Sport 00:53:25

8 Ricardo Talavera Talavera 133 Extremadura Sport
Club 00:56:23

9 Francisco Juanals López 55 Extremadura Sport
Club 00:56:30

10 Javier Donaire Castillo 407 Salamanca Raids &
Trail 00:56:38

11 Gonzalo Hernández Valiente 122 Andiajoa
Torrejoncillo 00:58:00

12 LUIS JAVIER GONZÁLEZ CUÉLLAR 411 TODO VERTICAL 01:00:31

13 DAVID HERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ 412 C.D.ULTRAIL 01:01:39

14 Eduardo Serrano izquierdo 132 Picota bike 01:02:16

15 Jonatan Peláez Blanco 417 TRIATLON DUERO 01:03:43

16 Sergio García Alonso 408 Club Deportivo
Ultrail 01:07:07

17 GUILLERMO GONZALEZ GARCIA 434 01:09:33

18 David Sánchez Angulo 429 INDEPENDIENTE 01:11:52

19 Antonio HERNÁNDEZ CARRETERO 119 Club Deportivo U
Lagartu Running 01:13:02

20 Juan Carlos Pinadero Vasco 126 Team Isla Sport 01:14:08

21 Eder Martinez Alamar 428 INDEPENDIENTE 01:17:08

22 Pablo Martin martin 427 INDEPENDIENTE 01:18:30

23 Fernando Campos Jara 106
Asociación
Deportiva Puebla
Trail

01:20:26

24 Juan Antonio Gabao Castaño 424 INDEPENDIENTE 01:28:01

SENIOR Femenino

1 Eva Sayago Zambrano 130 Picota Trail 00:55:05

2 Beatriz Vivo Mena 4 Extremadura Sport
Club 01:07:43

3 Carla OBREGÓN Gonzalez 416 Isla sport 01:13:05

4 MARÍA SOLEDAD RODRÍGUEZ BOZAS 8 TRAIL COMESUELAS
BADAJOZ 01:17:28

5 MARÍA VICTORIA RUBIO HERNÁNDEZ 81 TRAIL COMESUELAS
BADAJOZ 01:19:56
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6 Silvia Cienfuegos Sánchez 108 Puebla Trail 01:26:52

VT-A Masculino

1 Jose Manuel Vicente Sanchez 422 C.D. Ultrail 00:51:53

2 Benito Flores rrejo 113 Puebla trail 00:52:14

3 Luis Fernando Moraleda Trujillo 63 Extremadura Sport
Club 00:53:54

4 JUAN DE DIEGO GARCIA 404 TODOVERTICAL 00:54:19

5 OSCAR GARCIA SAND 435 00:55:00

6 ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 433 00:56:32

7 David Dominguez Iglesias 406 Salamanca raid y
trail 00:56:37

8 Antonio Gil Plata 425 INDEPENDIENTE 00:57:34

9 Pablo Callejo guardado 423 INDEPENDIENTE 00:57:58

10 pedro luis Fernández valverde 112
Asociación
deportiva Puebla
trail

00:58:40

11 Jose Manuel Ruiz Cortijo 82 INDEPENDIENTE 01:01:10

12 Ricardo Vela Dominguez 135 Team isla SPORT 01:02:06

13 Sebastián Baltasar Gragera Pérez 118 GECO 01:03:29

14 Sergio García Carrasco 37 CD Local Legends
Riberos del Tajo 01:05:07

15 Daniel Berrocal Rodrigo 104 AD ies Gregorio
Marañón 01:06:58

16 José Manuel Pérez Máximo 419 GUM USAL 01:10:56

17 José carlos Martin perez 415 Salamanca trail y
raids 01:11:14

18 ALBERTO BLANCO PACHECO 431 01:11:25

19 Cesar Francisco Diaz Diaz 110 4 lobos y 3000
buitres 01:17:20

20 EDUARDO BLANCO PACHECO 432 01:18:26

21 OSCAR MARTIN GOMEZ 124 AD IES GREGORIO
MARAÑÓN 01:29:03

22 José Enrique López Olivera 57 Ad IES Gregorio
Marañón 01:35:23

23 DAVID ANGUAS CHAMORRO 102 CLUB DEPORTIVO
JERTE 01:40:49

24 RICARDO GOMEZ JARA 410 AD IES GREGORIO
MARAÑÓN 01:50:33

25 LUIS SEQUI MUÑOZ 131 AD IES GREGORIO
MARAÑÓN 01:50:41

VT-A Femenino

1 Veronica Sanchez Romero 420 INDEPENDIENTE 00:54:44

2 Minerva Muñoz Soler 2 Extremadura Sport
Club 00:55:21

3 Laura Moyano yustas 67 Picota 00:59:23

4 ELIZABETH VAQUERO CASARES 14 TEAM ISLA SPORT 01:01:24

5 LAURA GONZÁLEZ ATANES 116 TRAIL COMESUELAS
BADAJOZ 01:22:48

6 MPilar García Vadillo 114 TRAIL COMESUELAS 01:24:51

7 Sonia Utrilla Barroso 421 Todovertical v+ 01:27:10

8 TAMARA DOMÍNGUEZ CARPINTERO 111
ASOCIACIÓN
DEPORTIVA PUEBLA
TRAIL

01:47:13

VT-B Masculino

1 Felipe Neila Guijo 71 CD. Paporros btt
trail 00:50:04
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2 ANGEL DE LA ENCARNACION MORENO 405 Todovertical V+ 00:52:16

3 Pako Gómez Gómez 42
Agrupación
deportiva Gregorio
Marañón

00:54:24

4 PEDRO FRANCISCO ACEDO JARAIZ 26 CLUB ATLETISMO
ALMOHARIN 00:55:25

5 JUAN MANUEL HIDALGO GONZALEZ 52 AD. ATLETAS DON
BENITO 00:57:22

6 Carlos Caro barroso 107 Atletismo la serena 00:59:53

7 juan carlos sanchez carrasco 129 TEAN ISLA SPORT 01:03:22

8 GABRIEL GIL MOLANO 115 Puebla Trail 01:06:28

9 SANTIAGO PAJUELO MACHUCA 125
Asociación
deportiva Puebla
Trail

01:08:14

10 Juan Carlos Iglesias Segur 54 AD IES GREGORIO
MARAÑÓN 01:12:43

11 Cándido De La Cruz Elias 109 Asociación club de
escalada el Berrocal 01:15:09

12 Javier Hidalgo Vasco 413 Todovertical v+ 01:26:58

VT-B Femenino

1 Lola del Arco Delicado 31 INDEPENDIENTE 01:12:17

2 MARÍA DEL MAR MORCILLO CORDERO 64 CLUB DEPORTIVO U
LAGARTU RUNNING 01:25:05

3 MARIPAZ GONZÁLEZ SÁNCHEZ 117
Asociación
deportiva Puebla
Trail

01:27:23

4 María Teresa Alonso Asenjo 401 TEAM ISLA SPORT 01:44:08

VT-C Masculino

1 MANUEL PEROZO MOSQUERO 74 Team Isla Sport 00:59:42

2 Rufino Perez Hernandez 418 Eutsi Balma Trail 01:14:24

3 JUAN CARLOS SÁNCHEZ 128 INDEPENDIENTE 01:14:33

INCLUSIVO Masculino

1 Fernando ACOSTA ALCÓN 101 ASOCIACIÓN GECO 01:15:32

2 Antonio Nemesio Hernández Sánchez 120 Club Deportivo U
Lagartu Running 01:16:43

JUVENIL Masculino

1 Pablo De Diego 403 Todovertical+ 01:57:20

2 Diego Castellón García 402 Todovertical+ 01:57:32

JUNIOR Masculino

1 Felipe Neila Muñoz 15 CD. Paporros btt
trail 01:27:13

JUNIOR Femenino

1 Alicia Pañero Garrido 18 Club Atletismo
Almoharin 01:57:04

SENIOR Masculino

1 ÁLVARO GARCÍA HERNÁNDEZ 409 2007 TRAIL 01:12:25

2 Pedro Calderón 105 Ad atletismo
donbenito 01:14:18

3 Ricardo Román García 79 Extremadura Sport
Club 01:14:38

4 Carlos González Menaya 48 Team Extremadura
Sport 01:21:11

5 José Antonio Arroyo Ramírez 103 A.d escalada el
berrocal 01:22:43

6 Ricardo Talavera Talavera 133 Extremadura Sport
Club 01:29:16
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7 Francisco Juanals López 55 Extremadura Sport
Club 01:30:00

8 Israel Díaz Sánchez 23 TEAM ISLA SPORT 01:30:45

9 Eduardo Serrano izquierdo 132 Picota bike 01:36:23

10 Javier Donaire Castillo 407 Salamanca Raids &
Trail 01:36:37

11 DAVID HERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ 412 C.D.ULTRAIL 01:36:45

12 Sergio García Alonso 408 Club Deportivo
Ultrail 01:38:16

13 Gonzalo Hernández Valiente 122 Andiajoa
Torrejoncillo 01:40:52

14 Jonatan Peláez Blanco 417 TRIATLON DUERO 01:43:15

15 LUIS JAVIER GONZÁLEZ CUÉLLAR 411 TODO VERTICAL 01:46:16

16 David Sánchez Angulo 429 INDEPENDIENTE 01:46:20

17 Antonio HERNÁNDEZ CARRETERO 119 Club Deportivo U
Lagartu Running 01:53:45

18 Juan Carlos Pinadero Vasco 126 Team Isla Sport 01:58:33

19 Pablo Martin martin 427 INDEPENDIENTE 02:01:42

20 Fernando Campos Jara 106
Asociación
Deportiva Puebla
Trail

02:05:29

21 Eder Martinez Alamar 428 INDEPENDIENTE 02:06:10

22 GUILLERMO GONZALEZ GARCIA 434 02:08:07

23 Juan Antonio Gabao Castaño 424 INDEPENDIENTE 02:19:57

24 GUILLERMO MUÑOZ RAMOS 436 CANDELARIO
SALAMANCA 02:23:06

SENIOR Femenino

1 Eva Sayago Zambrano 130 Picota Trail 01:39:20

2 Carla OBREGÓN Gonzalez 416 Isla sport 01:53:28

3 Beatriz Vivo Mena 4 Extremadura Sport
Club 01:56:17

4 MARÍA SOLEDAD RODRÍGUEZ BOZAS 8 TRAIL COMESUELAS
BADAJOZ 01:56:45

5 MARÍA VICTORIA RUBIO HERNÁNDEZ 81 TRAIL COMESUELAS
BADAJOZ 02:24:06

6 Silvia Cienfuegos Sánchez 108 Puebla Trail 02:36:47

VT-A Masculino

1 Benito Flores rrejo 113 Puebla trail 01:23:28

2 Luis Fernando Moraleda Trujillo 63 Extremadura Sport
Club 01:23:40

3 OSCAR GARCIA SAND 435 01:26:04

4 pedro luis Fernández valverde 112
Asociación
deportiva Puebla
trail

01:30:16

5 David Dominguez Iglesias 406 Salamanca raid y
trail 01:31:43

6 Ricardo Vela Dominguez 135 Team isla SPORT 01:34:27

7 Pablo Callejo guardado 423 INDEPENDIENTE 01:34:50

8 Antonio Gil Plata 425 INDEPENDIENTE 01:35:49

9 Sebastián Baltasar Gragera Pérez 118 GECO 01:36:55

10 Jose Manuel Ruiz Cortijo 82 INDEPENDIENTE 01:40:09

11 Jose Manuel Vicente Sanchez 422 C.D. Ultrail 01:40:58

12 José carlos Martin perez 415 Salamanca trail y
raids 01:42:37
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13 ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 433 01:48:32

14 Sergio García Carrasco 37 CD Local Legends
Riberos del Tajo 01:50:14

15 José Manuel Pérez Máximo 419 GUM USAL 01:51:53

16 JUAN DE DIEGO GARCIA 404 TODOVERTICAL 01:57:31

17 ALBERTO BLANCO PACHECO 431 01:58:36

18 EDUARDO BLANCO PACHECO 432 02:07:42

19 OSCAR MARTIN GOMEZ 124 AD IES GREGORIO
MARAÑÓN 02:11:57

20 Cesar Francisco Diaz Diaz 110 4 lobos y 3000
buitres 02:17:17

21 Daniel Berrocal Rodrigo 104 AD ies Gregorio
Marañón 02:22:29

22 José Enrique López Olivera 57 Ad IES Gregorio
Marañón 02:30:16

23 DAVID ANGUAS CHAMORRO 102 CLUB DEPORTIVO
JERTE 02:44:17

24 RICARDO GOMEZ JARA 410 AD IES GREGORIO
MARAÑÓN 02:54:04

25 LUIS SEQUI MUÑOZ 131 AD IES GREGORIO
MARAÑÓN 02:54:05

VT-A Femenino

1 Minerva Muñoz Soler 2 Extremadura Sport
Club 01:30:58

2 ELIZABETH VAQUERO CASARES 14 TEAM ISLA SPORT 01:32:47

3 Laura Moyano yustas 67 Picota 01:33:24

4 Veronica Sanchez Romero 420 INDEPENDIENTE 01:36:26

5 MPilar García Vadillo 114 TRAIL COMESUELAS 02:23:06

6 LAURA GONZÁLEZ ATANES 116 TRAIL COMESUELAS
BADAJOZ 02:23:08

7 Sonia Utrilla Barroso 421 Todovertical v+ 02:36:32

8 TAMARA DOMÍNGUEZ CARPINTERO 111
ASOCIACIÓN
DEPORTIVA PUEBLA
TRAIL

02:46:20

VT-B Masculino

1 ANGEL DE LA ENCARNACION MORENO 405 Todovertical V+ 01:25:31

2 Felipe Neila Guijo 71 CD. Paporros btt
trail 01:25:47

3 Pako Gómez Gómez 42
Agrupación
deportiva Gregorio
Marañón

01:30:19

4 JUAN MANUEL HIDALGO GONZALEZ 52 AD. ATLETAS DON
BENITO 01:36:14

5 Carlos Caro barroso 107 Atletismo la serena 01:37:02

6 juan carlos sanchez carrasco 129 TEAN ISLA SPORT 01:37:43

7 SANTIAGO PAJUELO MACHUCA 125
Asociación
deportiva Puebla
Trail

01:47:46

8 GABRIEL GIL MOLANO 115 Puebla Trail 01:54:28

9 Cándido De La Cruz Elias 109 Asociación club de
escalada el Berrocal 01:59:51

10 Juan Carlos Iglesias Segur 54 AD IES GREGORIO
MARAÑÓN 02:00:15

11 PEDRO FRANCISCO ACEDO JARAIZ 26 CLUB ATLETISMO
ALMOHARIN 02:01:58

12 Javier Hidalgo Vasco 413 Todovertical v+ 02:37:21

VT-B Femenino

1 Lola del Arco Delicado 31 INDEPENDIENTE 02:01:57
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2 MARÍA DEL MAR MORCILLO CORDERO 64 CLUB DEPORTIVO U
LAGARTU RUNNING 02:14:04

3 MARIPAZ GONZÁLEZ SÁNCHEZ 117
Asociación
deportiva Puebla
Trail

02:28:35

4 María Teresa Alonso Asenjo 401 TEAM ISLA SPORT 02:47:24

VT-C Masculino

1 MANUEL PEROZO MOSQUERO 74 Team Isla Sport 01:31:32

2 Rufino Perez Hernandez 418 Eutsi Balma Trail 01:54:31

3 JUAN CARLOS SÁNCHEZ 128 INDEPENDIENTE 01:58:51

INCLUSIVO Masculino

1 Fernando ACOSTA ALCÓN 101 ASOCIACIÓN GECO 01:51:20

2 Antonio Nemesio Hernández Sánchez 120 Club Deportivo U
Lagartu Running 02:06:38


